

**Biscuit Ingredients:** Rice Flour (White Rice, Brown Rice), **OAT** Flour, Caster Sugar, Golden Syrup (Invert Sugar Syrup), Water, Coconut Oil, Vegan Butter (Shea Butter, Coconut Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Water, Emulsifiers: Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids, Sunflower Lecithin, Acid: Citric Acid, Preservative: E202 Natural Flavour), Flaxseed, Starch, Mixed Spice, Raising Agent (Mono Calcium Phosphate, Corn Starch, Sodium Bicarbonate), Thickener (E415).

**Icing Ingredients:** Icing Sugar (Icing Sugar, Anti-caking Agent: (E341)), Water, Meringue Powder (Sugar, Aquafaba, Corn Starch, Cream of Tartar, Water), Thickener: (E466), Food Colouring (Humectant: (E422), Carrier: (E1520), Thickener: (E551), Corn Starch, Dextrose, Colours: (E102, E110, E122, E129, E132, E133))

E110, E129, E122, E102 may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children.

**Allergy advice:** for allergens, see ingredients in **BOLD CAPITALS**.

**Produced in a kitchen which handles TREE NUTS, PEANUTS, SOYA, SESAME, MILK, EGGS and GLUTEN. Store in a cool, dry place. Do not refrigerate.**

**Weight: 55g**

**Nutrition Information Per 100g Energy...1783kJ/423kcal Fat.....10.3g Of which Saturates..6.5g Carbohydrates.....79.8g Of which Sugars.....52.1g Protein.....3.6g Salt.....0.1gSalt.....0.1g**